

Ingredients

^

CHEESE (25%) (MILK, salt, lactic starters, microbial rennet, starch, colouring agent (E160a)), water, WHEAT flour, red pepper (8%), Habanero sauce (3%) (Habanero pepper, apple vinegar, lemon juice, salt), rapeseed oil, carrot, modified WHEAT starch, MILK protein, bamboo fibre, acid (E331), sugar, salt, starch (corn, WHEAT), rice flour, thickeners (E461, E412), skimmed MILK powder, colouring agent (E160c), WHEAT gluten, raising agents (E450, E500), dextrose, emulsifier (E471), acidity regulator (E330), antioxidant (E300), beetroot juice concentrate, BARLEY malt extract, yeast extract, spices. May contain: MUSTARD, SOY.

Allergens

^

Cereals containing gluten, Milk and products thereof, Soybeans and products thereof, Mustard and products thereof

Nutritional Values

^

Nutrition	Per 100 g
Energy	1109 kJ (267 kcal)
Protein	8.8g
Total Carbohydrate	17g
Sugars	4.9g
Total Fat	17g
Saturated Fat	5.6g
Dietary Fiber	5.2g
Sodium	2g